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| GENERAL CONDITIONS : THE GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AIA DOCUMENT 9. PROTECTION : THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL PUBLIC AND ADJACENT AREAS FROM DAMAGE
‘i EARTH/ POROUS FILL/ A201 (1987 EDITION) EXCEPT AS HEREIN AMENDED. DURING CONSTRUCTION.
LEVEL LINE. CONTROL N FARTH COMPACT FILL GRAVEL
’ ) o DETAIL REFERENCE 2. SCOPE : WORK TO INCLUDE DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS 20, TEMPORARY SERVICES : THE CONTRACTOR WILL PAY FOR EXISTING SERVICES (WATER, TELEPHONE AND
OR DATUM ELEVATION DRAWING NUMBER NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL RESPECT THE WORK OF ELECTRICITY) AND WILL TURN OVER THESE SERVICES TO THE OWNER UPON FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THIS
OTHER CONTRACTORS AND ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR AND LIABLE TO REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY PROJECT.
DAMAGE CAUSED BY THEIR WORK. 5
SAND - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND ACTUAL DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING SANITARY PIPING,
£ EXTERIOR ELEVATION CONCRETE CONCRETE MORTAR 3. CODES : ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL AND STATE aggliy fgﬁﬁ?NSQE@“&%@L’??XQ@'K@%—%@C ||;\IIEESB¢NHDAZEEDSUGHTEEJ§ST /:ng v/vf VI|5NE[2DT\(/)/M\ICE
TPORIEERE & NUMBER CODES AND REGULATIONS HAVING JURISDICTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AND OF T ENCHINGLAND CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISC EP;NCY IN THIS PLAN AND ACTUAL FIELLD CONDITIONS
INDEMNIFY THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT AGAINST ANY CLAIM OR LIABILITY ARISING FROM ANY c AR i o R CrTeeT A Rc cen o AND APEROVALS MG
SUCH CODE OR REGULATION. HALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT. ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND APPROVALS MUST BE
OBTAINED FROM PROPER AUTHORITIES.
4,
| ASONRY ” 7 erick CONCRETE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS, INSFECTIONS AND 22. ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, ELEVATOR, ¢ SPRINKLER : EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL
% PARTITION TYPE GAXX|2 INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY S nansonrY UNIT APFROVALS. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
3
5. .
QUALITY : WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE OF THE HIGHEST TYPE, AND MATERIALS USED OR SPECIFIED OF 23, ALL WORK IS NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
THE BEST QUALITY THAT THE MARKET AFFORDS. ALL INSTALLATIONS AND APPLICATIONS SHALL
c CASEWORK TYPE A ROOMSPACE NUMBER CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. 24.  DAMAGE : THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING BUILDING.,
STONE é | RUBBLE IS =] marsLe 6. COORDINATION OF THE WORK : THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK CONTRACT WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS, FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS. DAMAGED SURFACES DUE TO
= B = FROM THE CONTRACTOR OR THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTORS INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE FOLLOWED BY CONSTRUCTION TO BE PATCHED, REFPAIRED AND/OR REPLACED AS REQUIRED AND BLEND TO MATCH
ALL TRADES. EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER.
DOOR NUMBER 25.
@ INTERIOR WINDOW TYPE 7. MECHANICAL TRADES : THE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL TRADES SHALL INSTALL THEIR WORK AS THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE A BOOKLET CONTAINING : LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
RAPIDLY AS THE OTHER WORK PERMITS AND SHALL COMPLETE THIS WORK BY THE TIME THE OTHER USED ON THIS JOB WITH NAMES, ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS. ALL WARRANTIES AND
| : TRADES HAVE FINISHED. INSTRUCTION MANUALS FOR EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS INSTALLED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE OWNER
METAL ; 4 STEEL/IRON % - AWMINOY PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF BUILDING, AND PRESENT BOOKLET TO OWNER PRIOR TO
@ WINDOW TYPE \@ SEALANT AND 8. EXAMINATION OF THE SITE AND DOCUMENTS : THE CONTRACTOR, BEFORE SUBMITTING HIS PROPOSAL, FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF OWNER.
BACKER ROD JOINT SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND EXAMINE FOR HIMSELF ALL CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS WHICH EFFECT
THE CONTRACT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY EXAMINE ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. TITLES 26. CARPET AND/OR TILE : CARPET AND/OR TILE AS SELECTED AS PER DRAWINGS.
AND SUBDIVISIONS IN THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR CONVENIENCE, AND NO REAL OR ALLEGED ERRORS
@ - COLUMN REFERENCE GRID — DASH AND DOT WOOD CONTINUOUS IN ARRANGEMENT OF MATTER SHALL BE REASON FOR. OMISSION OR DUPLICATION BY ANY CONTRACTOR. - HANDICAPPED REQUIREMENTS : THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL ACQUAINT HIMSELF WITH THE
CENTER LINE WOOD SHIM BLOCKING 5 ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD (AAB) CODE FOR THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS AND THE ADA
WITH THE WORK. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL AFFORD OTHER CONTRACTORS REASONABLE
OPPORTUNITY FOR THE EXECUTION OF THEIR WORK AND SHALL PROPERLY CONNECT AND COORDINATE
) ¢\, BUILDING SECTION DASH AND DOUBLE DOT HIS WORK WITH THEIRS 28.  SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATION : REFER TO N.F.P.A. STANDARDS. SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE LOCATED
) WAXX)  REFERENCE DRAWING LINES ‘ PER CODE. SHOP DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR APPROVAL
PROPERTY LINES. BOUNDARY 7 7] PLywooD =— [ 10. GUARANTEE : ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
NUMBER el FROM THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE FOR A LONGER PERIOD
OF TIME ON CERTAIN [TEMS. 29, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION AND SIZE OF OPENINGS FOR VENTS,
PIPES, INSERTS, BOXES, HANGERS, ETC.
WALL SECTION I'l. TRASH REMOVAL : PRIOR TO STARTING WORK, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
. | REFERENCE DRAWING ?DSSAE?EE@?ET%L@SES égg;éﬁ:&gi\%f?;?g @;ég?“g%gﬁg ggi’i’; . 30. AL INTERIOR FINISHES AND FURNISHINGS FOR CEILINGS, WALL AND FLOORS SHALL BE CLASS |in
‘ | cLASS GLASS BLOC : ’ WITH A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF O TO .25.
\X) NUMBER CLASS | * H H : THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL TRASH AND DEBRIS FROM THE SITE AND OR
WITHIN THE BUILDING. IF TRASH AND DEBRIS ARE NOT REMOVED, THE OWNER 31 SUBMIT SAMPLES OF ALL PAINTS AND STAINS FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO APPLICATION.
MAY (AT HIS OPTION) PAY FOR THE REMOVAL AND BACK CHARGE THE CONTRACTOR.
SECTION DETAIL 32.
N 1 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND REPORT ANY :E;gggﬁi?ﬁm?’%“‘guﬁﬁﬁg’PLZES%EGNERFAESNO;‘TTRRSCCTT[%E VX{'\ILE “SIESE;O\’\;'ITTTOLHE ?Ei%TNlLEGD COMPANY
XX REFERENCE DRAWING NSULATION | | BATT/ T ren DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
NUMBER \ | LOOSE FILL N O O A CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND/OR EQUIPMENT.
13. ALL SECTIONS, DETAILS, MATERIALS, METHODS, ETC. SHOWN AND/OR NOTED ON ANY PLAN OR 33
. ’ ; ’ : - ALL WOODS BLOCKING TO BE PRESSURE TREATED, FIRE RETARDANT.
‘ I1/2 SECTION SHALL APPLY TO ALL OTHER SIMILAR LOCATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
DIMENSION LINE | 4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SAFELY SHORE, BRACE, OR SUPPORT ALL WORK AS REQUIRED.
| | FIRE THIS WORK SHALL BE THE FULL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND NO ACT, DIRECTION,
: ' SAFING OR REVIEW OF ANY SYSTEM OR METHOD BY THE ARCHITECT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR
OF THIS RESPONSIBILITY.
BREAK LINE IS. T 1S NOT THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS TO SHOW NOR INDICATE ANY OR ALL FASTENING OR
N 1O BREAK OFF PARTS OF A FRAMING TECHNIQUES /DEVICES, NOR BE ABLE TO SHOW ALL CONDITIONS PRESENT.
DRAWING FINISHES CYPSUM TTTTILLT  acoustica 16. ALL WORK IS NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
WALL BOARD bbb by TILE
DOTTED LINE 1 7. ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS TO BE 5/8in FIRE CODE OR |/2in GYPSUM BOARD, 5/8in MOISTURE RESISTANT
HIDDEN OR CONSTRUCTION TYPE X OR 5/8in CEMENT BOARD. FINISH AND TEXTURE TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER. MATERIAL AS
- MANUFACTURED BY U.S. GYPSUM OR EQUAL FINISH (CEMENT ACCESSORIES AND TAPE OR SKIM COAT).
ABOVE, BEYOND ALL JOINTS AND NAIL HEADS READY FOR PAINT, TILE, WOOD TRIM, VWC, OR PANELING.
18. STORAGE : THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ON SITE WEATHER PROTECTED STORAGE SPACE, |.E.:
TRAILER. STORAGE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS IN THE EXISTING BUILDING WILL NOT BE PERMITTED
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ZONE : C-1 REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED REMARKS
LOT AREA, MIN S.F. 5,000 S.F. 4,564 S.F. 4,564 SF COMPLIES
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA
LOT AREA, MINS.F./DU | 1,500 S.F./DU=2DU 1 DU XXX S.F. /DU =2 DU PROPOSED COMPLIES
EXISTING BUILDING TO DEMOLISH MAX. FAR 0.75 (3,423 S.F. MAX) 0.384 (1,920 S.F.) |1,534SF(FRONT)+1,889SF(REAR)=3,423 SF| COMPLIES
MIN. LOT WIDTH 50'- 0" 50'-0" COMPLIES
OPEN SPACE UNDER 15'X15' MIN. FRONT YARD H+L (a) / 4+2; MIN. 10'-0 8'-6 10' - 0" COMPLIES
(a) MEASURED FROM +/- 30-0" FROM CENTER OF PEARL ST.
T T CENTERLINE OF STREET
EEEN \ - . (34.5'+24.6/6= 9-10" (MIN. 10-0")
EREK /\ (@) OPEN SPACE OVER 15'X15
‘ o
| N N - 9]
o\l 6 MIN SIDE YARDS H+L / 5+2 (n) 5'-6" FRONT UNIT (10-0") LEFT COMPLIES
- | b 7' - 6" MINIMUM (15'-4") RIGHT COMPLIES / EXISTING
> N — - - — - - — REQUIRED YARD SETBACK o (34.5+24-9") 7= 8-6"(FRONT) REAR UNIT (8-5") LEFT COMPLIES
=3 L (34.5'+24)/7=8"5"(REAR) (8-5") RIGHT COMPLIES
W <
4
<§ R 1 \5\ MIN REAR YARD H+L (c) / 4+2; MIN. 20-0" | 39'-8" 20'-0" COMPLIES
| |
| | J ]
| N LOT AREA: 4,564 SF (34.5+20)6= 91" (MIN. 20-0)
—1F— T
| i— 2 1/2 STORY N@
I | MAX HEIGHT 35'-0" 34'-6" COMPLIES
| i—= BUILDING
B | R— — OPEN SPACE MIN RATIO OF PRIVATE | 30% (1,369 S.F.) 44% (2,017 SF) COMPLIES
I — [ OP. SP. TO LOT AREA
T 1 Lo '-7 50 % AREA REQ. TO BE 693 SF OF REQUIRED OPEN SPACE COMPLIES
I - n PRIVATE OPEN SPACE MEETS REQUIREMENTS FOR PRIVATE
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE W/ MIN. 15'X15' 693 SF (BELOW)= 685 SF OPEN SPACE
\ 8 OO' SECTION 5.22: PRIVATE OPEN SPACE:
. An area designated as private open space must have both a width and a length of at least fifteen (15) feet, except for balconies, and may not have a slope greater than ten (10) percent. With the exception of
balcony areas, private open space shall be accessible to all occupants of a building; not less than one half of the required private open space shall be provided at ground level or within ten (10) feet of the
OPEN SPACE W/O MIN. 15'X15' 1,324 SF level of the lowest floor used for residential purposes. Areas
N at other levels, such as balconies, decks, and roofs, of garages and buildings, which are accessible to all occupants of buildings, which are not used as walkways or
L corridors, and which have both a width and a length of at least six (6) feet and a minimum area of seventy-two (72) square feet, may be calculated as private open
(I I } space, not to exceed twenty-five (25) percent of the total private open space.
—\\-\f ; ; ; ; ; } (a) Measured from the centerline of the street, but in no case may a building be nearer the street than ten (10) feet.
—— TOTAL OPEN SPACE 2,017 SF (b) Measured from the centerline of the street, but in no case may a building be nearer the street line than five (5) feet.
(n) In a Residence C-1 District, no building plane (excluding projections as permitted by Section 5.24.2) may be nearer than seven feet, six inches (7'6”) to a side lot line.
PARKING 1 SPACE/DU= 2 SPACES 2 SPACES COMPLIES
S \ \ Y\ [ [ [ [ [
*\{’ § [ </
NN NN UNIT #2 BASEMENT
== (BB IS GROSS
. N | I m\ == ;,Wfﬂj‘ 605 SF B
* ' \.7::7, [
= =) s
% \45\ O o B
: : - © | ¥
L \\ ‘ LO -
PRQ ]\
BUIL
(oo N S
\_ N J\A — AL &
0 o] E— O l
,,,,,,,,,, R Woa Lo A el T - By S e o | g
%%%%%% ; T T il = -
: ' ] N EEEEEE WECH. BELOW 7,7755
5 . ANRIE | . ininin
50.00' i
. ONIT #1 BASEMEN TH- S
CONCRETE SIDEWALK GROSS i RERIR
GRANITE CURB . 574 SF EEEEE EEEEE
F.A.R CALCULATION | FRONT REAR A ™~ e i=ie -
PEARL STREET BAYS @ GRADE 0 SF 46 SF T T e Penn i
PUBLIC - 40' WIDE
FIRST FLOOR 562 SF 652 SF | s |
. Site Plan SECOND FLOOR 574 SF 629 SF {;}
3/16" = 1-0" ATTIC FLOOR 398 SF 562 SF UNITS TOTAL
TOTAL 1,534 SF 1,889 SF 3423 SF
0 Basement Level 2nd Floor Level 2 1/2 Floor Level
1st Floor Level
3,420 SF / 4,564 SF = 0.75 3 s = 10" 418 =10 > 18" = 10" ) g = 10"
MAX ALLOWABLE FAR 3,423 SF, PROPOSED 3423 SF - COMPLIES
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LEGEND

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

NEW WALL @

EXISTING TO REMAIN

SMOKE DETECTOR
WALL TYPE

o

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. ALL SMOKE ALARMS TO BE INTERCONNECTED AND HARD WIRED. SEE
FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATIONS.

2. FINAL KITCHEN LAYOUT TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER.

3. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER.

4. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL INTERIOR WALL SHALL BE TYPE "2"
5. SEE A-800 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

6. MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB. TO BE USED IN ALL BATHROOMS AND
KITCHENS

7. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW TYPES & CLADDING MATERIALS
8. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF GWB TO FACE GWB

9. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF PLYWOOD
SHEATHING, TYP., U.N.O.

10. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES

11. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE DESIGN-BUILD DRAWINGS FOR
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECTION WITH
SUBCONTRACTORS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

12. EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE REPLACED IN EXISTING OPENINGS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

13. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL SHOULD BE
INSTALLED AT LEAST 2'-0" FROM EACH OTHER.

14. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION.

15. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE TO BE REVIEWED
& APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDERING AND CONSTRUCTION.

16. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE TYPE "1"
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SF BASEMENT 1ST FLOOR 2ND FLOOR TOTAL
GROSS 1,117 1,274 1,307 3,698
DEMOLISED 195 515 195 905
PROPOSED 604 604 604 1,812

TOTAL ALLOWED FOR DEMOLISHION 25% OF GROSS = 3,698SF X 0.25 = 924SF > 905SF - COMPLIES

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

1) PROTECT ALL EXISTING STRUCTURAL COLUMNS NOT INDICATED FOR REMOVAL.

2) REMOVE & DISPOSE OF ALL EXISTING MECH. PIPING, WHERE REQUIRED AND CAP AND SEAL
ALL PIPING AT FLOOR LEVEL.
3) REMOVE ALL EXIST WINDOWS AND FRAMES AND REPLACE WITH NEW WINDOW AND FRAMES,

SEE ELEV.

4) REMOVE EXIST. FLOOR; REFER TO SECTIONS AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR NEW FLOOR
HEIGHTS AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS.

5) REMOVE EXIST. WD. PANELING & STORE; PATCH AND REPAIR
WALL UNDER PANELING OR REPLACE WHERE NECESSARY

6) STRIP ALL REMAINING BEARING COLUMNS TO STEEL; ADD REINFORCEMENT AND 3"

CONCRETE, REFER TO STRUCT. DWG.

SO\ EXISTING BUILDING GROSS

I AREA TO DEMOLISH

[ ] PROPOSED FLOOR AREA

\

/

OOt

/

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN

Scale: 1/4" =1'-0"

EXISTING GARAGE
TO BE DEMOLISHED

upP

e

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN

Scale: 1/4" =1'-0"

DEMOLITION AS APPROVED:
PERMIT #: DEMO-054987-2017
3/27/2017

%

EXISTING BASEMENT PLAN

Scale: 1/4" =1'-0"
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